## CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC. REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 23-21 POWER POOL AUDITING SERVICES

Chugach Electric Association, Inc. ("Chugach") and Matanuska Electric Association, Inc. ("MEA") are jointly soliciting Proposals to provide auditing services for the Power Pool established by the Amended and Restated Power Pooling and Joint Dispatch Agreement ("Amended Pooling Agreement"). The following sections will form the basis for this Contract.

This RFP and all attachments are available at Chugach's Website under the following:

http://www.chugachelectric.com

Under tab: Bid Opportunities

Select: RFP No. 23-21 – Power Pool Auditing Services

(This requires a registration to view & download).

Proposers shall complete and submit their Proposal and any exceptions to the proposed Professional Services Contract as follows:

Proposals are due, uploaded at Chugach's website under Inside Chugach tab, Bid Opportunities link, RFP No. 23-21 – Power Pool Auditing Services - Submit Technical Proposal button, no later than 4:00 P.M., Alaska Time, November 10, 2023.

Questions should be directed to Josh Travis, Vice President of Administrative Services, via email to JoshT@chugachelectric.com. Questions are due no later than 4:00 P.M. Alaska Time, October 13, 2023. Responses will be sent via email to all Proposers, by 5:00 P.M., Alaska Time, October 27, 2023.

Chugach and MEA reserve the right to define and waive irregularities, to accept or reject any or all Proposals, in whole or part, and to reissue, withdraw or cancel the RFP in its entirety for any reason, including to perform the work in house, without liability of any type to Proposer, including, but not limited to, any costs associated with Proposal preparation and submittal.